Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 08 - (OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
1 REC		
	052817	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wei Koh	Name: Kingston Technology Company, Inc.	
	Internal Address: same as below	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 17600 Newhope Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17600 Newhope Street	
Execution Date(s) <u>07/18/2005</u>	Check Address.	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fountain Valley	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92708	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes X	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 6021 (40.00 0P)	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 6021 (40.00 0P)	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 6021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 40.00 0P Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 6021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0M11 00000078 11188948 6021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 6021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged to	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 Phone Number: 949-855-1246	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0M11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 Phone Number: 949-855-1246 Fax Number: 949-855-6371	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the second o	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 0000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 Phone Number: 949-855-1246 Fax Number: 949-855-6371 Email Address: bbrunda@stetinalaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second t	
A: Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0H11 00000078 11188948 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: same as below Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 Phone Number: 949-855-1246 Fax Number: 949-855-6371 Email Address: bbrunda@stetinalaw.com 9. Signature:	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 07/25/2005	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): KINGN-002A		
Whereas, I, Wei Koh., hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in High-Capacity Memory Card and Method of Making the Same			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/			
Kingston Technology Whereas, Company, Inc. of Fountain Valley, Cfl he 17600 Newhope St. Fountain Valley, CA 92708 is desirous of acquiring the e			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra			
Executed this 18th day of July at Irvine CA.	_, 20 <u>05</u>		
Wei Ko	ei Bol		
State of)			
) SS:			
County of)			
Befure me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of, 20			
(Notary	Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.			
~ Total of forms are submitted.			

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	ICATION	Docket Number (Optional): KINGN-002A		
Whereas, I, Wei Koh., hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in High-Capacity Memory Card and Method of Making the Same				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/				
Vinacton Technology				
Whereas, Company, Inc. of Four	ntain Valley,Cff herein refe	rred to "assignee" whose mailing address is		
ountain Valley, CA 92708 is desiro	us of acquiring the entire righ	it, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra				
Executed this /8 H day of at Is vine CA	July , 200	,		
at Irvine CA	Ŭ.			
	Wei Koh	vl		
State of)				
) S	SS:			
County of)				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
Total of forms are submitted				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016820 FRAME: 0199